501831957 02/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert HORTON	04/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Texas Trailer Partners LLC	
Street Address:	700 Rockmead Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 240	
City:	Kingwood	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77339	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13404794

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)739-9557

 Phone:
 703-739-4900

 Email:
 sprice@stites.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Juan Carlos A. Marquez

Address Line 1: 1199 N. Fairfax Street, Suite 900

Address Line 2: Stites & Harbison PLLC
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DIRE-0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheila M. Price

Total Attachments: 1

source=DIRE-2-Assign#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027760 FRAME: 0277

OF \$40.00 13404/84

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert Horton, whose post offic ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful imp TRAILER, FLATBED OR CHASSIS (hereinafter referred to as THE Letters Patent was filed on, Application N	INVENTION) for which an application for United States
WHEREAS, Texas Trailer Partners LLC, whose Kingwood, Texas 77339 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIC interest in and to the same in the United States and through	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable cons ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer and and to said invention and application throughout the Unite Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, cont entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throu and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim pre terms of the Paris International Convention and all other entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, prevalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be	d States of America, including any and all United States inuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the ighout the world, including the right to apply for patents iority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the available international conventions and treaties; and the patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR here by agrees to execute an with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said appropriate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in a ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and a ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and it ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of that application or patent encompassed within the terms of instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, and	for said invention, including additional documents that and to said invention, all without further consideration at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to information concerning the invention that are within assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that is prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Co all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIG same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behalf; and for the u successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letter would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment a	se and behalf of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and spatent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same
Address:	Signature
121 County Roma 344 Marrow, AL 35578	
NASY00, AC 35578	A CONTROL

RECORDED: 02/24/2012

PATENT REEL: 027760 FRAME: 0278